
 
 
Praise Assembly 
Every Friday morning, we have a whole-school celebration assembly.  Each 
week, invitations are sent to parents of children who have excelled in class. 
The assembly takes place in the KS2 hall at 8.45am. We look forward to 
welcoming you to see your child receive a certificate! Certificates are usually 
awarded based on our School Values, which are: 
Honesty Kindness Bravery 
Wisdom Happiness Self-Belief 
 
 
2024/25 Year Group Assemblies - parents/carers invited!  
Reception Wednesday 18th June, 9.00am      
Year 1  Wednesday 26th March, 9.00am 
Year 2  Thursday 10th July, time TBC 
Year 3  Wednesday 16th October, 9.00am   
Year 4  Wednesday 25th June, 9.00am   
Year 5  Wednesday 27th November, 9.00am  
Year 6  Friday 18th July, time TBC  
 
 
School Nurse 
Rebecca Turley is our School Nurse. She is based in the KS2 building and 
operates on an appointment basis. Please contact the School Office or speak 
to a member of SLT if you would like to make an appointment with Rebecca. 
 
 
Additional Information 
Whenever possible, Mrs Williams, Mrs Wilkes and Mrs Mason will be available 
on the school drive every morning and afternoon, should you have any queries 
or concerns. 
 

 
Term Dates and Closure Days 2024-25 

Autumn 2024 
INSET day  Monday 2nd September 
INSET day  Tuesday 3rd September 
Term Starts  Wednesday 4th September 
INSET day  Friday 25th October   
Half Term   Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November 
Term Ends  Friday 20th December, 1.30pm 
 
Spring 2025 
Term Starts  Monday 6th January 
INSET day  Friday 14th February 
Half Term  Monday 17th to Friday 21st February 
Term Ends  Friday 11th April, 1.30pm 
 
Summer 2025 
Term Starts  Monday 28th April 
May Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 
Half Term  Monday 26th to Friday 30th May 
Term Ends  Friday 18th July, 1.30pm 
INSET day  Monday 21st July 
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Autumn Term 2024  
 

INSET day     Monday 2nd September 
INSET day     Tuesday 3rd September 
Start of Term    Wednesday 4th September 
‘Mini First Aid’ - Years 3 & 5  Thursday 5th September 
‘We Love Maths’ Day    Friday 13th September 
Year 1 Phonics Meeting   Wednesday 18th September, 3.00pm 
Jeans For Genes Day   Friday 20th September 
Year 6 SATs meeting   Tuesday 24th September, 3.00pm 
Year 2 Residential meeting   Wednesday 25th September, 3.00pm 
Macmillan Fundraising Event  Friday 27th September 
Vaccination UK (Nasal Flu Spray)  Monday 30th September 
Spoz the Poet in school   Monday 30th September 
School Photos (individual and sibling) Tuesday 1st October 
Year 4 Residential meeting   Tuesday 1st October, 3.00pm 
Parent/Carer Drop-Ins (Maths)  WB 7th October, 9.00am 
HSA Autumn Disco    Monday 7th October, 5-6pm & 6.15-7.15pm 
Harvest Festival - Foodbank donations Friday 11th October    
HSA Scarecrow Festival   Saturday 12th October, times TBC 
Year 3 Assembly    Wednesday 16th October, 9.00am  
Show Racism the Red Card (wear red) Friday 18th October 
Parents Evening (R to Y6)   Tuesday 22nd October, 3.20—6.30pm 
Parents Evening (R to Y6)   Thursday 24th October, 3.20—6.30pm 
INSET day     Friday 25th October 
Half Term     Monday 28th Oct to Friday 1st November 
School Photos (mop-up)   Thursday 7th November 
Anti-Bullying Week    WB 11th November 
Children In Need (non-uniform day) Friday 15th November 
Children In Need Ramble   Saturday 16th November, time TBC 
Year 5 Assembly    Wednesday 27th November, 9.00am 
Vaccination UK (Flu mop up)  Friday 29th November  
School Council Reindeer Run  Tuesday 3rd December   
HSA Christmas Fair    Monday 9th December, times TBC 
Pre School songs and crafts  Tuesday 10th December, AM 
KS1 Christmas Production   Wednesday 11th December, times TBC 
Reception songs and crafts  Thursday 12th December, times TBC 
Christmas lunch and jumpers  Friday 13th December 
Funtime Theatre Panto   Friday 13th December 
KS2 Carol Service, All Saints Church Tuesday 17th December, times TBC 
Christmas Parties in class   Wednesday 18th to Friday 20th December 
Christmas Music Concert   Wednesday 18th December, time TBC  
Carols and Mince Pies   Friday 20th December, 1.30pm 
End of Term     Friday 20th December, 1.30pm 
  
 
Spring Term 2025     
   
Start of Term    Monday 6th January 
Y2 Animal Man visit    Friday 10th January 
Y3 Egypt Day    Tuesday 14th January 
Reception Vision Screening   Wednesday 15th January   
School Council trip to Parliament  Tuesday 21st January 
HSA Film Night    Monday 27th January   

 
Spring Term 2025 continued 
 

Children’s Mental Health Week  WB 3rd February     
Parents Evening (R to Y6)   Tuesday 11th February, 3.20—6.30pm 
Parents Evening (R to Y6)   Thursday 13th February, 3.20—6.30pm 
INSET day     Friday 14th February 
Half Term     Monday 17th to Friday 21st February 
HSA Spring Disco    Monday 3rd March 
World Book Day    Thursday 6th March 
Parent/Carer Drop-Ins (Writing)  WB 10th March, 9.00am 
Year 6 Height and Weight   Monday 10th March 
Year 2 Residential meeting   Wednesday 19th March, 3.00pm 
Year 4 trip to Cadbury World  Friday 21st March 
Year 1 Assembly    Wednesday 26th March, 9.00am  
Year 5 trip to Chester Zoo   Thursday 27th March 
Year 6 Residential meeting   Tuesday 8th April, 3.00pm 
Easter Bonnet Parade (EYFS)  Wednesday 9th April, times TBC 
School Council Bunny Hop   Thursday 10th April    
End of Term     Friday 11th April, 1.30pm 
 

Summer Term 2025 
 

Start of Term    Monday 28th April 
Local Election (closure TBC)  Thursday 1st May 
May Day Bank Holiday   Monday 5th May  
Year 2 Residential (Edgmond Hall) Tuesday 6th to Wednesday 7th May 
KS2 SATs (Year 6)    Monday 12th to Thursday 15th May 
Parent/Carer Drop-Ins (Topic)  WB 19th May, 9.00am 
HSA Summer Disco    Monday 19th May 
Half Term     Monday 26th to Friday 30th May 
Year 4 Multiplication Checks  WB 2nd June 
Year 1 Phonics Screening   WB 9th June 
Year 4 Residential Meeting  Tuesday 10th June 
Reception Assembly    Wednesday 18th June, 9.00am 
HSA Summer BBQ    Saturday 21st June, times TBC 
Year 4 Assembly    Wednesday 25th June, 9.00am 
Sports Day     Friday 27th June, times TBC 
Transition Week    WB 30th June 
Year 4 Residential (Astley Burf)  Monday 30th June to Friday 4th July 
Summer Music Concert   Wednesday 2nd July, time TBC 
Year 6 Residential (Pioneer Centre) Monday 7th to Friday 11th July 
Year 2 Graduation Assembly  Thursday 10th July, time TBC 
Reports going home    Monday 14th July 
Year 6 Leavers’ Disco   Tuesday 15th July, times TBC   
Pre School Graduation   Thursday 17th July, times TBC 
Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly   Friday 18th July, times TBC   
End of Term     Friday 18th July, 1.30pm   
INSET day     Monday 21st July  
 
 
Please Note - Dates and times can occasionally change. This booklet will be updated, 
and reissued throughout the year to reflect any changes and/or new activities added. 

 
 


